| A RESOLUTION | AUTHORIZING THE MAY | 0R |
|--------------|---------------------|----|
| AND RECORDER | TO EXECUTE MEMORAND | UM |
| OF AGREEMENT | WITH LINN COUNTY RE | : |
| DOG CONTROL. | | |

RESOLUTION NO. 25
for 1980

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Recorder of the City of Lebanon are hereby authorized and directed to execute a Memorandum of Agreement with Linn County relating to Dog Control services in the City of Lebanon. A copy of said agreement is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Passed by the Council by a vote of 6 for and 0 against and approved by the Mayor this 13^{th} day of 4 and 1980.

.

ATTEST:

Recorder

There 1

RECEIVED

Jy

SEP 2

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT -

AUG 27 1980

DEL W, RILEY, Cierk

CITY OF LEBANON

Administrators Office
THIS AGREEMENT entered into between the CITY OF LEBANON and LINN COUNTPOREGON, for the purpose of providing an efficient means of handling dog related problems inside the City Limits of Lebanon.

- A. The Lebanon Police Department agrees to:
 - Answer complaints at night and on weekends depending on availability of an officer.
 - 2. Inform Linn County Dog Control, by telephone, if and when dogs are in custody at the Lebanon Police Station.
 - 3. Inform Linn County Dog Control, by telephone, if any complaints are at the Lebanon Police Station.
 - 4. Handle urgent complaints if Linn County Dog Control is not available.
 - 5. Refer complainants to call Linn County Dog Control directly for quicker service.
- B. Linn County Dog Control agrees to:
 - 1. Handle all complaints received directly by Dog Control.
 - Pick up dogs at Lebanon Police Station when notified, by telephone. Dog Control Officers availability to determine when dogs will be picked up.
 - 3. Pick up and handle complaints at the Lebanon Police Station when notified by telephone. Dog Control Officer availability to determine when calls will be handled.

DATED this 27th day of august, 1980.

CITY OF LEBANON

LINN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

By:

المالاللة

Dy

Many Keenan

ATTEST:

D.

1) Aprile

Recorder

Ву